
Inclusive Post-Secondary Education Support Services for Students with ID, DD, and/or Autism

Click on program
name for its
website

High School Transition College Campus Programs

Program Project SEARCH Howard Center
SUCCEED

Think College Vermont College Steps

Primary Focus Vocational training &
employment

Independent Living, College
inclusive academics, &
employment

Inclusive academics, transition
services, & employment

Inclusive academics, transition
services, & employment

Credential High School Diploma SUCCEED Certificate UVM Certificate of College Studies,
Degree

Certificate of Higher Learning
or Degree

Population
Served

High school students and
young adults with
Intellectual disabilities &
autism

Students on autism spectrum
& intellectual disabilities

Students on autism spectrum &
intellectual disabilities

Students living with social,
communication or learning
challenges

Length of
Program

1 year (final year of high
school)

2-3 years 2-4 years 2-4 years

Housing NO YES Independent living option NO

Age-Range 18-35 18-25 18-30 16-30

Locations • Windsor County
–Dartmouth/Hitchcock
• Chittenden County - UVM
Medical Center
• Rutland County – Rutland
Regional Medical Center

• Burlington area colleges • University of Vermont
●Champlain College

• Vermont State University -
Lyndon
• Vermont State University -
Johnson
• Vermont State University –
Castleton

https://projectsearch.us/
http://www.howardcenter.org/SUCCEED
http://www.howardcenter.org/SUCCEED
http://www.uvm.edu/~cdci/thinkcollege/
http://www.collegesteps.org


Program Contact Info:

State Contacts:
Developmental Disabilities Services Division – Jessica Nadeau - jessica.nadeau@vermont.gov
Agency Of Education: John Spinney - John.Spinney@vermont.gov
HireAbility (formerly Voc Rehab): Kara Haynes – kara.haynes@vermont.gov Besty Choquette – betsy.choquette@vermont.gov

Program Contacts:
Think College: Bryan Dague - bryan.dague@uvm.edu
SUCCEED: Mark Prior - mprior@howardcenter.org
College Steps: Chris Kennedy - Chris@collegesteps.org
Project Search:

Dartmouth-Hitchcock: Todd Balise: todd.balise@lincolnstreetinc.org
UVM Medical Center: Karen Hussey - karenh@howardcenter.org
Rutland Regional Medical Center: Evangeline Jones - etheodorou@rmhsccn.org

Avenue 7: Mark Prior - mprior@howardcenter.org

Additional Resources for Students with Disabilities

Individualized College Support
College Compass provided by College Steps

Support and mentorship to be engaged on campus and
find success in class-related assignments and activities.

Currently offered at the following CCV Locations:
Bennington, Brattleboro, Montpelier, Newport, St.
Albans, and Winooski as well as Vermont State
University locations: Castleton, Johnson, and Lyndon

Family Resources
Vermont Family Network
Transition Toolkit

High School/Dual Enrollment
Dual Enrollment
Agency of Education

Funding
VSAC Grants

State Partners
HireAbility Vermont (formerly Voc Rehab)
Designated Agencies
Development Disabilities Service Division (DDSD)
Disabilities, Aging, and Independent Living (DAIL)

National Resources
Think College – A national resource for those interested in
inclusive college programs for students with DD and ID.
College Steps
Project Search
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